
 

Attendance  

Attendance is crucial for academic success, personal 

development, and future opportunities, as it fosters 

learning, social skills, and responsibility. Research 

suggests that regular attendance can lead to better life 

outcomes for individuals, including higher wages and 

better health. 

Our Attendance this year so far is— 95.91% 

Weekly News Week 2 

12/09/2025 

House Points information 

Congratulations to this week’s 

winners Saint Therese!  

House Points are given to the 

children for their work. 
 

Mrs Sarah Yates  

Saint Aidans Catholic Primary School  

Rackhouse Road, M23 0BW  

0161 9984126 

admin@st-aidans.manchester.sch.uk 

Nursery 96.1% 

Reception 82.5% 

Year 1 99.2% 

Year 2 100% 

Year 3 95.2% 

Year 4 96.7% 

Year 5 95.9% 

Year 6 93.5% 

 Many thanks for your attendance at the ‘Meet the Teacher’ meetings.  

 

If at any time you want to speak to the class teacher then contact the office and they 

will ask the teacher to get back to you with a time to meet up. 

Spotlight  

Bikeability 

Year 5 have had a fabulous week improving 

their cycling skills and learning how to ride 

their bikes on the local roads safely. The chil-

dren listened attentively to the instructors 

who    commented on the 

amount of progress the 

children made in their     

cycling skills during the   

sessions. Well done to     

everyone who took part 

and a huge ‘thank you’ to 

Skye. For leading the ses-

sions  

 

A big Thank You to our Year 6 

pupils who have been ready 

and waiting to help the Year 1 

children find their classroom 

and carry excess water bottles 

and bags. 



 

Christmas Plays Dates—More information to follow  

 

Tuesday 9th December 9am EYFS 

Wednesday 10th December Y1/Y2 2.30pm and 6pm 

Friday 12th December 9am EYFS 

Monday 15th December Y3/Y4 2.30pm and 6pm 

Wednesday 17th December Y5/6 2.30pm and 6pm 

Dates For Your Diary  

Tuesday 16th September Y1 Meet the Teacher 2.45pm 

Wednesday 17th September EYFS Meeting with a Speech and Language 

Therapist at 9am – all parents welcome to 

discuss Early Years with the class teacher 

and ways to support your child. 

Tuesday 23rd September Y4 Class Assembly at 2.45pm 

Tuesday 30th September Y5 Class Assembly at 2.45pm 

Wednesday 1st October Group to visit Shrewsbury Cathedral 

Tuesday 7th October Y6 Class Assembly at 2.45pm 

Monday 10th October Y3 Stone Age Day 

Tuesday 14th October Y3 Class Assembly at 2.45pm 

Wednesday 15th October Parents/Carers’ Evening 

Tuesday 21st October Y2 Class Assembly at 2.45pm 

Friday 24th October BREAK UP 

Monday 3rd November RETURN TO SCHOOL 

Reminders  

- After school clubs finish at 4pm – the children will be going home in their PE kits, please make 

sure that they bring them back to school the next day ready for their PE lessons. 

- Reading – Please make sure that you record in your child’s reading record that you have heard 

them read. Children in all year groups should be reading aloud everyday to an adult. 

- Small stud earrings only please 

- Nursery and Reception—Movement Mondays—Please come in your PE Kit every Monday!  

 


